HIHTHY - U@UW TR RYTF / ICMR-National Institute of Occupational Health

No. D/156/NIOH/NOCM/2022-23/2 35-0 24/02/2023
HTIIY STGTT / OFFICE ORDER LY MAR 2024

To comply with the instructions as envisaged in the email dated 20/03/2023 sent by the Anti-
Ragging Helpline (of DoHE, Ministry of HRD and UGC), University Grants Commission, the Nodal
Officer, UGC Inter Council Anti Ragging Programme, ICMR-NIOH had a discussion with the
undersigned and in this regard, it has been decided to constitute following committees / cell / squad

for Anti-Ragging mattes and also appoint Student Hostel Warden for necessary compliance:

Anti-Ragging Committee —ICMR-NIOH :

Sr Name Member Designatio Email Contact No.
No. n
1 Dr. Nibedita Naha Chairperson Scientist E naha.n@gov.in 079-22688737
2 Dr P Sivaperumal Member Scientist D sivaperumal.p@gov.in 079-22688470
3 Dr. Dhirendra Pratap Member Scientist C | singh.dpratap@icmr.gov.in | 079-22688747
Singh
4 Dr. K. Asha Student Advisor | Scientist D asha.k@gov.in 079-22688702
/Counsellor
5 Dr. Anu Priya Minhas Warden Scientist B anu.minhas@icmr.gov.in 079-22688512
6 Dharti Parmar Member Sr. Tech-1 parmar.ds@gov.in 9099984901
7 | Miss Swapnil Tripathi | Senior Student PhD tripathiswapnil199324 @g 9918217138
Student mail.com
Anti-Ragging Cell -ICMR-NIOH :
Sr Name Member Designation Email Contact No.
No.
5 Dr. D P Singh Chairperson Scientist C singh.dpratap@icmr.gov.in | 079-22688747
2 Dr. Soundarya Member Scientist B s.soundarya@icmr.gov.in 079-22688752 |+
3 Dr. Rakshit Shah Member Scientist B raskhit.shah@icmr.gov.in 079-22688846
4 Miss. Saloni Member IT Consultant 079-22688748
5 Parul Modi Member SO Stores modi.p@gov.in 079-22688730
Anti-Ragging Squad —ICMR-NIOH :
Sr Name Member Designation Email Contact No.
No.
1 | Dr. Mugdha Tiwari | Chairperson | ScientistD mugdha.tiwari@gov.in 079-22688873
2 Dr. Nitish Tank Member Scientist D tank.nitish@icmr.gov.in 079-22688762
3 Dr. Imad Shah Member Scientist C immad.shah@icmr.gov.in 079-22688922
4 Dr. Swati Joshi Member Scientist B swati.joshi@icmr.gov.in 079-226885981

Student Hostel Warden —ICMR —NIOH

| Dr. Anu Priya Minhas | Scientist B _anu.minhas@icmr.gov.in 079-22688512




Nodal Officer — UGC Inter Council Anti Ragging Programme = ICMR-NIOH

|r Dr. Snehal Prakash Chavhan | scientist E ‘ chavhan.sp@icmr.gov.in l 079-226887dlj

This order comes into force with immediate effect for necessary compliance by all concerned.
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( Bf HidYesl &I / Dr. Santasabuj Das )
yHT fA2Y® / Director In-Charge
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To,

_Dr. Snehal Chauhan, Sci-E & Nodal Officer—UGC Inter Council Anti Ragging Programme—ICMR-NIOH
_All Concerned Officials/Members as mentioned above in the order — for compliance

_Admin Officer, ICMR-NIOH — for records

_ Accounts Officer, ICMR-NIOH — for information & records

_All Section Officers, ICMR-NIOH — for information & records

_Dr. D P Singh, Sci-C & IT I/c. — for putting the information on website.

_All Notice Boards — for information to all employees/students/projectfeHows of the Institute
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